
2023 Academy of Art University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-34   Conf: 7-25   Home: 8-12   Away: 6-22   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (3), Turney (3), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Diaz (2), Turney (2),
Levine (1), Niki (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Rizzo (13), Henderson (8), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dueñas 2, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (228-
254), Rizzo (92-99), Kraft (22-23), Quesada (21-23), Henderson (16-22), Shafer (16-16), Lewis (14-15), Maeda (14-16), Torres (6-6),
Dueñas (5-5), McAlpin (5-6), Perez (5-8), Salas (5-6), Secrist (5-7), Anderson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Niki, Hayato .345 48-48 174 36 60 13 1 1 21 78 .448 6 6 18 0 .385 1 4 6-8 120 6 2 .984
7 Turney, Travis .310 47-44 142 25 44 14 1 0 26 60 .423 29 4 27 3 .440 0 4 19-21 72 2 2 .974
5 Levine, Landon .299 48-48 167 34 50 9 1 5 35 76 .455 19 9 43 0 .394 3 0 10-12 73 11 0 1.000
12 Henderson, Gabe .277 47-47 173 37 48 11 3 2 19 71 .410 22 9 37 1 .387 0 2 11-13 117 100 16 .931
28 Rizzo, Liam .240 42-41 150 18 36 6 0 2 28 48 .320 8 5 27 5 .293 4 0 1-2 236 27 2 .992
22 Fung, Chris .203 36-23 74 14 15 3 0 1 11 21 .284 17 3 26 0 .357 4 1 4-6 36 41 9 .895
20 Fonseca, Larry .198 36-31 101 17 20 2 0 0 6 22 .218 15 1 20 1 .305 1 0 1-1 50 49 6 .943
23 Lina, Ryne .190 42-39 121 8 23 4 1 1 9 32 .264 8 6 38 3 .274 0 0 0-0 152 30 7 .963
6 Jellinek, Emil .186 46-45 145 20 27 9 0 6 20 54 .372 15 6 65 2 .286 2 2 1-1 42 108 24 .862
25 Torres, Peter .385 8-8 26 7 10 1 0 0 6 11 .423 5 5 4 1 .556 0 3 3-4 30 3 0 1.000
13 Morgan, Patrick .278 30-20 72 10 20 4 0 2 11 30 .417 7 0 26 0 .338 1 0 0-0 27 4 1 .969
29 Wiborn, Michael .196 33-13 56 7 11 3 0 1 6 17 .304 8 0 27 0 .292 1 2 6-7 136 9 2 .986
17 Diaz, Tony .132 32-25 91 5 12 2 2 0 6 18 .198 6 5 26 3 .219 3 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
26 Dueñas, Fernando .000 22-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 12 6 .714
Totals .252 48-48 1493 239 376 81 9 21 204 538 .360 165 59 384 19 .345 20 19 62-75 1125 443 81 .951
Opponents .302 48-48 1532 342 463 86 10 30 292 659 .430 186 87 276 26 .404 17 22 114-127 1165 409 59 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Anderson, Joseph 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 2 3 2 1 0 0 .318 0 2 0 0 0
4 Salas, Ricky 4.43 0-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 32 15 10 9 14 4 1 4 .376 4 4 0 1 1
15 Secrist, Cannon 4.64 2-6 11 9 3 0-0 1 54.1 69 39 28 12 48 7 2 7 .304 6 8 0 0 6
3 Quesada, Devan 4.95 4-3 12 11 2 0-0 0 60.0 54 41 33 19 42 9 1 5 .235 8 9 0 2 2
19 Maeda, Koh 5.30 3-4 13 10 0 0-0 0 56.0 72 41 33 18 28 17 1 5 .308 1 9 0 4 3
24 McAlpin, Andrew 6.00 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 24.0 24 23 16 11 10 7 1 2 .261 6 7 0 1 2
26 Dueñas, Fernando 6.33 2-6 21 1 0 0-0 5 42.2 58 38 30 17 30 11 0 4 .341 5 12 1 3 5
11 Lewis, Dwyer 7.18 1-7 12 2 0 0-0 1 26.1 41 37 21 12 21 10 1 2 .325 3 9 1 0 0
21 Perez, Robert 7.82 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 12 11 16 8 6 1 0 .320 5 6 0 0 0
30 Kraft, Brian 7.92 2-4 13 11 1 0-0 0 44.1 48 52 39 46 49 7 0 0 .281 15 12 0 2 3
14 Shafer, Cole 9.35 0-3 10 2 0 0-0 0 26.0 30 30 27 20 22 3 2 1 .291 0 8 1 3 0
12 Henderson, Gabe 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 1 0
29 Wiborn, Michael 23.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 8 7 3 2 3 0 0 .529 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.22 14-34 140 48 6 0 7 375.0 463 342 259 186 276 86 10 30 .302 53 87 3 17 22
Opponents 4.61 34-14 174 48 4 3 13 388.1 376 239 199 165 384 81 9 21 .252 42 59 6 20 19



2023 Academy of Art University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Levine, Landon 84 73 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Torres, Peter 33 30 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Quesada, Devan 16 5 11 0 1.000 0 21 2 .913 0 0
19 Maeda, Koh 16 7 9 0 1.000 1 14 2 .875 0 0
17 Diaz, Tony 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shafer, Cole 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
4 Salas, Ricky 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Perez, Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
28 Rizzo, Liam 265 236 27 2 .992 7 92 7 .929 13 0
29 Wiborn, Michael 147 136 9 2 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Niki, Hayato 128 120 6 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Turney, Travis 76 72 2 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Morgan, Patrick 32 27 4 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lina, Ryne 189 152 30 7 .963 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fonseca, Larry 105 50 49 6 .943 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Henderson, Gabe 233 117 100 16 .931 13 16 6 .727 8 0
15 Secrist, Cannon 14 4 9 1 .929 0 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Fung, Chris 86 36 41 9 .895 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jellinek, Emil 174 42 108 24 .862 12 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kraft, Brian 7 2 4 1 .857 0 22 1 .957 0 0
11 Lewis, Dwyer 4 3 0 1 .750 0 14 1 .933 0 0
26 Dueñas, Fernando 21 3 12 6 .714 3 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 McAlpin, Andrew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Anderson, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1649 1125 443 81 .951 86 228 26 .898 21 0
Opponents 1633 1165 409 59 .964 75 124 23 .844 13 2


